
 

 Page 1 of 5 

 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

SR 
Law Offices of Shawn R. Perez 
SHAWN R. PEREZ, ESQ. 
NV State Bar No. 10421 
7121 West Craig Road, # 113-38 
Las Vegas, NV  89129 
(702) 485-3977 
shawn711@msn.com 
Attorney for Custodian 
 

EIGHTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT 
 

CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA 
 
 
In the Matter of: 
 
WALLY WORLD MEDIA, INC., a Nevada 
Corporation  
 

  
Case No.:      A-21-834721-P 
Dept. No.:    XIII 
 
 
 
 

 
CUSTODIAN’S FIRST INTERIM STATUS REPORT  

 
 On June 29, 2021, pursuant to NRS 78.347, this Court appointed Shareholders First, LLC 

as the custodian of Wally World Media, Inc. (“WLYW” or the “Corporation”), to revive and 

rehabilitate this abandoned Nevada corporation1. The Custodian hereby reports on its activities 

as Custodian pursuant to NRS 78.347(3)(d) and the Order Appointing Custodian on file in this 

case (the “Order”). 

I. ACTIONS TAKEN BY CUSTODIAN DURING THE INTERIM PERIOD 

Pursuant to the Order, Custodian has performed the following actions: 

1. On June 30, 2021, the Custodian paid all fees and caused filing of all necessary 

paperwork with the Nevada Secretary of State (“NVSOS”) to revive the formerly 

abandoned Nevada Corporation’s charter. The Corporation is now active and in 

good standing with the State of Nevada.2 

 
1 See Order of Court Appointing Custodian, on file in this case. 
2 See Certificate of Revival and Certificate of Amendment by Custodian, June 30, 2021 (collectively Exhibit “1”) 

Case Number: A-21-834721-P

Electronically Filed
7/20/2021 11:56 AM
Steven D. Grierson
CLERK OF THE COURT
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2. Custodian also filed the required Custodianship Amendment to the Company’s 

Articles of Incorporation with the NVSOS, as ordered by this Court. 

3. Custodian appointed a new registered agent for the Corporation. 

4. Custodian appointed interim officers and directors to serve until the Company’s 

next meeting of shareholders. 

5. Custodian has paid all past due invoices owed to the Company’s transfer agent, 

VSTOCK TRANSFER, LLC, and has now obtained a current copy of the 

Company’s shareholder list.3 This will permit the Company to provide notice and 

call a meeting of shareholders. The Custodian anticipates sending out notice of 

the upcoming meeting to all shareholders of record at an appropriate time before 

July 23, 2021. 

6. Custodian retained professionals to prepare financial statements for filing with the 

SEC and OTCMarkets. Custodian considers the filing of current financial and 

corporate disclosures for WLYW a top priority—because with updated public 

disclosure, the Company and its stockholders will be able to eliminate the danger 

of the SEC’s ordering a trading suspension based on concern about the quality of 

public information about the Company. 

II. OTHER PENDING ISSUES. 

A. SEC Constraints 

Importantly, the Company is under time constraints to meet the SEC’s recently imposed 

requirements for public companies operating under SEC Rule 15c2-11 that mandates the filing of 

current financial and corporate disclosures to be submitted to the SEC, and to have OTC Markets 

declare the Company “current” in its reporting status by September 28, 2021 to avoid permanent 

 
3See Payment Receipt for Transfer Agent, Exhibit “2.” 
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suspension and revocation of its right to have its shares of common stock be traded on OTC 

Markets.  

B. Identifying Potential Liabilities & Creditors 

In order to submit the required disclosures reports, Custodian needs to be able to 

accurately identify all possible assets and liabilities of the Company. So far, the Custodian’s 

investigation reveals that WLYW has no assets and Custodian is now evaluating the best manner 

of identifying and resolving any and all outstanding debts and obligations of the Corporation. 

Custodian believes the claims process set forth in NRS 78.670 et seq. allows the Corporation to 

re-establish financial clarity and certainty. 

 To that end, concurrently with this Interim Status Report, Custodian will be petitioning 

the Court to require written proofs of claim against the Corporation pursuant to NRS 78.347(6), 

NRS 78.635, and NRS 78.670 et seq.   

DATED this _____ day of July, 2021. 

 

/s/ Shawn R. Perez, Esq.___ 
SHAWN R. PEREZ, ESQ. 
Attorney for Custodian 
Shareholders First, LLC 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Grant Casey
20th
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EXHIBIT “1” 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 Filed in the Office of

 Secretary of State

 State Of Nevada

Business Number

E0273932012-8
Filing Number

20211576818
Filed On

6/30/2021 3:54:00 PM
Number of Pages

3







 Filed in the Office of

 Secretary of State

 State Of Nevada

Business Number

E0273932012-8
Filing Number

20211576824
Filed On

6/30/2021 3:54:00 PM
Number of Pages

1



 
Megan De La Torre
50 West Liberty Street Suite 880
Reno, NV 89501, USA

Work Order #: W2021070100256
June 30, 2021
Receipt Version: 3

 

Special Handling Instructions:  Submitter ID: 330359
 

Charges
  Description   Fee Description Filing Number Filing 

Date/Time
Filing 
Status

  Qty   Price   Amount

Certificate of Revival  Fees   20211576818 6/30/2021 
3:54:00 PM  

  Approved   1 $300.00 $300.00 

Certificate of Revival  Formation Fee   20211576818 6/30/2021 
3:54:00 PM  

  Approved   1 $375.00 $375.00 

Certificate of Revival  Business License 
Fee 

  20211576818 6/30/2021 
3:54:00 PM  

  Approved   7 $3500.00 $3500.00 

Certificate of Revival  Business License 
Late Fee 

  20211576818 6/30/2021 
3:54:00 PM  

  Approved   7 $700.00 $700.00 

Certificate of Revival  Expedite Fee   20211576818 6/30/2021 
3:54:00 PM  

  Approved   1 $125.00 $125.00 

Certificate of Revival  Annual List Fee   20211576818 6/30/2021 
3:54:00 PM  

  Approved   7 $2800.00 $2800.00 

Certificate of Revival  Annual List Late 
Fee 

  20211576818 6/30/2021 
3:54:00 PM  

  Approved   7 $525.00 $525.00 

Noncommercial Registered 
Agent-Statement of Change  

Fees   20211576829 6/30/2021 
3:54:00 PM  

  Approved   1 $60.00 $60.00 

Certificate of Amendment by 
Custodian  

Fees   20211576824 6/30/2021 
3:54:00 PM  

  Approved   1 $175.00 $175.00 

Certificate of Amendment by 
Custodian  

Expedite Fee   20211576824 6/30/2021 
3:54:00 PM  

  Approved   1 $125.00 $125.00 

Total                     $8685.00 

Payments
  Type   Description   Payment Status   Amount
  Credit Card   6251536057036081003049   Success $8685.00 

 

BARBARA K. CEGAVSKE 
Secretary of State 

  
  

KIMBERLEY PERONDI 
Deputy Secretary for 

Commercial Recordings 

STATE OF NEVADA 

  
OFFICE OF THE 

SECRETARY OF STATE 

Commercial Recordings & Notary Division 
202 N. Carson Street 

Carson City, NV 89701 
Telephone (775) 684-5708 

Fax (775) 684-7138  
North Las Vegas City Hall 

2250 Las Vegas Blvd North, Suite 400 
North Las Vegas, NV 89030 
Telephone (702) 486-2880 

Fax (702) 486-2888 
          

Megan De La Torre
50 West Liberty Street Suite 880
Reno, NV 89501, USA



  Total        $8685.00 
Credit Balance: $0.00

 

BARBARA K. CEGAVSKE 
Secretary of State 

  
  

KIMBERLEY PERONDI 
Deputy Secretary for 

Commercial Recordings 

STATE OF NEVADA 

  
OFFICE OF THE 

SECRETARY OF STATE 

Commercial Recordings & Notary Division 
202 N. Carson Street 

Carson City, NV 89701 
Telephone (775) 684-5708 

Fax (775) 684-7138  
North Las Vegas City Hall 

2250 Las Vegas Blvd North, Suite 400 
North Las Vegas, NV 89030 
Telephone (702) 486-2880 

Fax (702) 486-2888 
          

Megan De La Torre
50 West Liberty Street Suite 880
Reno, NV 89501, USA



 

   
NEVADA STATE BUSINESS LICENSE

   

WALLY WORLD MEDIA, INC.   
   

Nevada Business Identification # NV20121315168
Expiration Date: 05/31/2022

In  accordance with Title 7 of Nevada Revised Statutes, pursuant to proper  application duly filed and 
payment of appropriate prescribed  fees, the above named is hereby granted a Nevada State Business 
License  for business activities conducted within the State of Nevada.
Valid until the expiration date listed unless suspended, revoked or cancelled in accordance with the 
provisions in Nevada Revised Statutes.  License is not transferable and is not in lieu of any local business 
license, permit or registration.
License must be cancelled on or before its expiration date if business activity ceases. Failure to do 
so will result in late fees or penalties which, by law, cannot be waived. 

Certificate Number: B202107011800984
You may verify this certificate 
online at http://www.nvsos.gov 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my
hand and affixed the Great Seal of State, at my 
office on  07/01/2021.

BARBARA K. CEGAVSKE 
Secretary of State 



	��	��
����

������

	��	�����

�����

�	

��

*+44A�*7:4.�"/.3+�� 6-

�:+6<��+;/A
���*/;<��:+31�&7+.����	��
!+;�)/1+;��#)�����

������������!�������������������!
���*/;<�!3,/:<A�'<://<��'=3</����
&/67��#)�����

��������

����

�����

�����������
��������


���!�������������������������������
����������������������������������	 �����

��������
����������	�������������������������	��	�������������������
������������
��������	��

%276/������������	����
�+@����������������	����
�	5+34��-7:8;/:>/�6+<-7
-75

#$(����������$#)�# �#��������%%! �'�($��!!��&�� (���� (���&��(&�#'��( $#'

�+44����������	�����<7�8+A�,A��:/.3<��+:.��7:�=;/�<2/��%+A�#7?��,=<<76�+<�<2/�,7<<75�70�7=:�275/8+1/


???
6+<-7
-75
%4/+;/�-76<+-<�7=:�7003-/�07:�����*3:/�36;<:=-<376;


�����	��	� �����

#/>+.+�'<+</��//�<7��34/��7:87:+</�&/>3>+4 ���
��
#/?��34361�0//�07:��:<3-4/;�70� 6-7:87:+<376�	�,+;/.�76�-+83<+43B+<376�+6.�+�53635=5�70���� ���
��
#/>+.+�'<+</�0//�<7��34/��2+61/�70�&/13;</:/.��1/6< ��
��
#�(�$�&/36;<+</5/6<�%:7-/;;361��// ��
��
#/>+.+�'<+</��66=+4�!3;<��//�	������	������������8/:�A/+:� �����
��
!+</��34361��//�	��66=+4�!3;<�	�'<+</�	������	�����������8/:�A/+:� ���
��
#/>+.+�'<+</��=;36/;;�!3-/6;/��//�	������	������������8/:�A/+:� �����
��
!+</��//�	��=;36/;;�!3-/6;/�	�'<+</�	������	�����������8/:�A/+:� ���
��
#/>+.+�'<+</��//�<7��34/��/:<303-+</�70��5/6.5/6<�,A��=;<7.3+6 ��
��
#�(�$�'/<=8��// ��
��
�66=+4�&/13;</:/.��1/6<��//�	����	���� ��
��
�@8/.3</�	�'<+</�+6.�#�(�$ ���
��
�:/.3<��+:.��76>/63/6-/��//�	����70�<7<+4��:/9=3:/.�30�8+A361�,A�-:/.3<�-+:.� 
��
%+3.�����������#7
������	������
���<7�#)'$'
%+3.�����������#7
������	�����
���<7�#�(�$

�����
��

�����

	�����
��



 

 Page 5 of 5 

 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

 
 
 
 
 

EXHIBIT “2” 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



6/30/21, 6:56 PMPayment Receipt

Page 1 of 1https://pay.banquest.com/print-receipt?t=b9a1a6fc326d4cfea2626592d38b9139

VSTOCK TRANSFER, LLC
805-921-1500

Approved

ID #222671 6/30/2021 at 7:56 pm

Grant Casey $6,534.00

•••• 2029

Authorization Number 222671

Payment Complete


